ETAS ID: TM581423

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orbital Sciences Corporation		06/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Northrop Grumman Innovation Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	4700 Nathan Lane		
City:	Plymouth		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55442		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1793206	TAURUS
Registration Number:	1605426	PEGASUS
Registration Number:	1604987	PEGASUS
Registration Number:	1605972	PEGASUS
Registration Number:	1604510	PEGASUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6126046989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126046689

trademark@winthrop.com, tsitzmann@winthrop.com, Email:

/TDS/

jbriley@winthrop.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy Sitzmann Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Sitzmann

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/15/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**SIGNATURE:** 

source=19422826\_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0055

900553966

source=19422826\_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0056

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Orbital Sciences Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor") and Northrop Grumman Innovation Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee") (collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks PEGASUS, PEGASUS, and Design, and TAURUS, together with all common law rights, associated goodwill with respect thereto, and all registrations including, but not limited to, the marks and registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to confirm and document the assignment and transfer of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee, in a form suitable for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment, transfer and conveyance of, and to the extent necessary, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks were used and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world, and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present and future damages, royalties, fees, profits and other relief including, but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignment has been executed as of the date indicated below.

**Orbital Sciences Corporation** 

Bruce C. Anderson

Assistant Secretary [Name]

Date: June 12, 2020

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
USA	TAURUS	1793206	9/14/1993
USA	Pegasus	1605426	7/10/1990
USA	Pegasus	1604987	7/3/1990
France	Pegasus P	1545164	7/17/1989
USA	PEGASUS	1605972	7/10/1990
USA	PEGASUS	1604510	7/3/1990
Australia	PEGASUS	514569	5/19/1992
Canada	PEGASUS	402157	9/4/1992
Germany	PEGASUS	1154666	2/20/1990
France	PEGASUS	1545165	7/17/1989
United Kingdom	PEGASUS	1391677	2/15/1991
United Kingdom	PEGASUS	1391678	4/10/1992
Israel	PEGASUS	73002	8/11/1993
India	PEGASUS	513455	1/15/1996
Italy	PEGASUS	1295722	5/12/1992
Japan	PEGASUS	2687884	7/29/1994
Russian Federation	PEGASUS	90509	7/17/1989

19257812v1

**RECORDED: 06/15/2020** 

PAGE 2 OF 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0058